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Voting Intention:
February 2023

How do you intend to vote in the General Election? Will you vote...?

Headline voting intention

Labour

Conservative

Lib Dems

Green

Other

Labour lead = +26

9%
I 5%
Bl

All giving a voting intention

Labour

Conservative

Lib Dems

Green

Other

Labour lead = +23

50%

27%

5%

8%

Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 22 February — 1 March 2023; Headline Voting Intention: all 9/10 certain to vote, always/usually/it depends vote in General Elections = 642. Margin of error
is displayed at +/- 4% All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error. On the basis of the historical record of the polls at recent general elections, there is a 9 in 10 chance
that the true value of a party’s support lies within 4 points of the estimates provided by this poll, and a 2 in 3 chance that they lie within 2 points. This is especially important to keep in mind

when calculating party lead figures.
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Headline voting intention:
Since the 2015 General Election

How would you vote if there were an election tomorrow?

%  Corbyn elected May as PM Johnson as PM Starmer elected
(Sept 15) (July 16) (July 19) (Apr 20)

50

20

10

0
LOLOLOLOLOLOLOLO O OO (OO OO O OO OO M= NI’ N = M= =N 00 0000 00 00 0000 00 G000 G000 D D D DA D DD DN O OO O
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Base: c. :800 British adults 18; Prior to July 2015 the turnout filter is “All certain to vote”; From July 2015 turnout filter is “all 9/10 certain to vote and always/usually/it depends vote in
General Elections. Note small change in methodology in approach to prompting Brexit Party in July 2019
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Headline voting intention:
January ‘04 — February ‘23

How would you vote if there were an election tomorrow?

%

- Starmer Truss  Sunak
Cameron elected Brown as PM Miliband elected Corbyn elected  May as PM Johnsonas PM  ,acted asPM asPM
(Dec 05) (June 07) (Sept 10) (Sept15)  (July 16) (Quly19)  (apro0)  (Sept22) (Oct22)

February 2023
~~ M 51% Labour

” .f
Al P

J\/\ B 25% Conservative

9% Lib Dem
- ¥ 5% Green

0]
. A 3% Reform UK
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OO OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0ODO0OL0OOOOLOLOOOODODOHATAAdAdAAddddAdddrAd A A A A A A AdTcAd A A AdAcA A A AAAATNNNNNNNNNNNNN
55 0C5S8CE5S0CS5S0CS5S50C5S0CS5S50C5S0CS5S50C5S0C5S0CS5S50CS5S50CS5S5080CS5S08CS5508S8S08C555S8S858¢S
<PO08<IP08< 08080808 080808080808~ 08<”08<"08<"08<>08<~08<>0S8
I I I I IGeneraI Election

Base: c. 800 British adults; Prior to July 2015 the turnout filter is “All certain to vote”; From July 2015 turnout filter is “all 9/10 certain to vote and always/usually/it depends vote in General

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Elections.
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Satisfaction with leaders and the Government: February 2023

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way.... is running the country / doing his job
as Prime Minister /Leader of the Labour Party?

Dissatisfied

Don’t know

Satisfied

Rishi Sunak Keir Starmer

20%
14%

27%

Net = -32
- 1.5 swing - 4.5 swing

Net =-12

from January 2023 from January 2023

Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 22 February — 1 March 2023. Swing is calculated as the average of change in % “satisfied” and % “dissatisfied”
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The Government

8%

0
et =-62

0 swing
from January 2023

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor



Rishi Sunak:
Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Rishi Sunak is doing his job as Prime Minister?

February 2023

Among all November 2022 — February 2023
100
90
217% 80
Satisfied 70
60 I
14% 09%
50 Dissatisfied
Don’t know /
40
59% 30 27%
Dissatisfied 20 Satisfied
10
Net = -32 0
N N ™ ™
N (\Il N N
> [&] C o]
Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 22 February — 1 March 2023 § 8 S e

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Rishi Sunak:
Satisfaction amongst Conservative supporters

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Rishi Sunak is doing his job as Prime Minister?

February 2023 November 2022 — February 2023
100
90
65% 80
Satisfied 70
— §65%
60 Satisfied
9% 50
Don’t know
40
30
26% / 0
Dissatisfied 20 26%
— Dissatisfied
10
Net = +39 0
N N ™ ™
N N N I3\
Base: 198 Conservative party supporters aged 18+, 22 February — 1 March 2023 8 8 % 8
zZ o L] L

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Net satisfaction with Prime Ministers (1979-2023)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his/her job as Prime Minister?

Blair

May

Cameron

Major
&

Brown -
w
2
w0

Thatcher =
Q
=

Johnson S

Truss

Sunak

D

Number of months after becoming prime minister

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Note: Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone
Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month &
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Net satisfaction with the Government (1979 — 2023)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way the government is running the country?

Sunak’s Gov

Blair’s gov

Cameron’s gov

Thatcher’s gov

Brown’s gov

uonoejsnes 1aN

Major’s gov

Johnson’s gov

Truss’ gov

Sunak’s gov
. ]

Number of months after assuming government

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Note: Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone
Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month &
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Keir Starmer:
Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Keir Starmer is doing his job as leader of the Labour
Party?

February 2023 June 2020 - February 2023

100
90
34%
Satisfied 80
70
20% 60
Don’t know 50 46%
Dissatisfied
40
46%
0
Dissatisfied 30 34 /0
Satisfied
20
Net =-12 10
0
Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 22 February — 1 March 8 8 8 8 Kl' gli a a &i g g g g ﬁ ﬁ m
2023 S 925 32 55 28¢5 5535 93 S
S 20Af <" FOoS=2"§8 28

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Keir Starmer:
Satisfaction amongst Labour supporters

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Keir Starmer is doing his job as leader of the Labour
Party?

February 2023 June 2020 - February 2023

100
90
56%
Satisfied 80
70 0
15% 60 56/9
, Satisfied
Don’t know
50
40
29%
Dissatisfied 30 2900
20 Dissatisfied
Net = +27 10
0
Base: 378 Labour Party supporters aged 18+, 22 February — 1 March 2023 8 8 8 8 Rl' (:: S S &' g N N &I ﬁ &l g
L P38 555385203533
S 2 0 aauL <S5 g0~ <»5 20 AL

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Net satisfaction with Opposition Leaders
(1980 — 2023)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his job as leader of the ... Party?

Starmer

Starmer Cameron
. ]
Corbyn Howard
- = c /N
§e)
Miliband Duncan-smith ‘g
)%
Blair Hague 3
"""""" [}
pd
Smith
Kinnock
Foot

Number of months after becoming opposition leader

Note: Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month &
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Ed Davey:
Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Ed Davey is doing his job as leader of the Liberal
Democrats?

February 2023 September 2020 — February 2023

100
90
19%
Satisfied 80
70
50% 60
Don’t know 50
40
31% I 31%
Dissatisfied 30 Dissatisfied
) 20 19%
Net = -12 10 Satisfied
0
Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 22 February — 1 March 2023 QR 8 8 8 8 8 2 8 8 9 84 8 98 8§ 2
S 3 585 53 %3855 23%8 ¢ %
mn z o5 =" nzuU <5 g 0 aLL

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Economic Optimism Index

Do you think that the general economic condition of the country will improve, stay the same or get

worse over the next 12 months?

February 2023

61%

Get worse

12%
Stay the
same

23%

Improve

4%

Don’t know

EOI =-38

Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 22 February — 1 March 2023
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20

10

January 2007 — February 2023

61%

Get worse

23%

Improve

12%

Stay the same

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor



Net optimism

-38%

Index

IMISM

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults 18+ each month

0
0
0

Do you think that the general economic condition of the country will improve, stay the same or get

worse over the next 12 months?

Economic Opt
(1998-2023)

40
20
2
4
-60
-80

€202 924
zzoz Ine

T20Z 223Q
1202 feiN
0202 10
0202 JeiN
6T0Z bny
6T0Z uer
810z unr
LT0Z AON
L10z 1dvy
910z das
9102 924
GTOZ InC

102 98d
102 Ae
€T0Z 190

€T0Z JeiN
2102 bny
210Z uer
TTOZ ung
0T0Z AON
010z Mdv
600¢ das
6002 go4
8002 InC

,00Z 23Q
100z feiN
9002 10

9002 JeiN
5002 bny
G002 uer
00z ung
€002 NON
€00z 1dv
200z das
2002 9°4
T00Z InC

0002 28d
0002 Aen
666T 190

666T JeiN
866T bny
866T uer

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Jeremy Hunt: Satisfaction

Can you tell me whether you are satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Jeremy Hunt is doing
his job as Chancellor of the Exchequer?

Satisfied Dissatisfied

Among all

February 2023 26%

November 2022 29%

Among Conservative supporters

February 2023 60% 31%

November 2022 60% 17%

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 22 February — 1 March 2023, including 198 Conservative supporters a
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Satisfaction with the Chancellor of the Exchequer: 1976-2023

Can you tell me whether you are satisfied or dissatisfied with the way ... is doing his job as Chancellor
of the Exchequer?

[LAWSON JEVZNIT. Ul LAMONT Jil CLARKE |

80

67%
70 64%

57%
60 52%

50 44% 47% Feb-23
39% 39%
38%
40 /\ L ’ 36% 37% Jeremy
30 \/ / \’\. @ Hunt

% SATISFIED

0]
. 26%
10 12% @

OO —AIANMNMMN < S LOLNWOWON N 000N OO T AIANMNN S I LOLNWOONSN~00 0N OO —— AN <
(]

LALNWOWONN N 000NN OO+ —AIANMMN S SELALNOWON 00O O ——AIAIM
OO0 T e e A AN A

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
S f = F = f = F = S S — p = F = f— S S S — — — S S f = f = F = F =
m‘“%‘“%‘“%‘“%‘“%‘“%‘“% ) ) S0l 0l 0l 0l ol ulo0 S0l 0l oS0l olul0 q)“’%“’%‘“%‘“%‘“%‘“%‘“%‘“%‘“%‘“%‘“%‘“8“’%“’%“’
NSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNS NSNS NSNSNS NSNS NSNSNS NSNS NSNS NS

ar-

Note: Data labels denote each Chancellor’s highest satisfaction score Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults 18+ each month
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Rishi Sunak’s
government

performance:
Feb 2023

Managing the economy

Since Rishi Sunak’s
government was Dealing with the cost of living 21%
formed in October 2022
do you think the
government has done a
good or bad job at...?

/1%

Handling taxation and public expenditure 20% 68%
I Good job

IBadjob

Reducing inequalities between different regions [z

Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 22 February — 1 March 2023
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Good job Bad job

Rishi Sunak’s
government

performance:
Among 12%
party supporters

Managing the economy 58% 31%

81%

Handling taxation and public expenditure 51% 38%
Since Rishi Sunak’s

government was
formed in October 2022
do you think the
government has done a
good or bad job at...?

Reducing inequalities between different regions 37%

IConservative supporters o -
Dealing with the cost of living YA 39%

ILabour supporters

11%8 87%

Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 22 February — 1 March 2023, including
198 Conservative supporters and 378 Labour supporters
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The Government’s handling of managing the economy

Since Rishi Sunak’s government was formed in October 2022 do you think the
government has done a good or bad job at...? Managing the economy

April 1998 — February 2023

90% | abour government Conservative government

80%
February 2023

70%

50% 64% Bad job
50%

40%

. 24% Good job
20%

10%
0%
[ce] (o] o — AN ™ < Lo <} N~ [e0) (o)) o — N o™ < Lo © N~ (ce} (0)] o -l N ™
(o] (o] o o o o o o o o o o - — — - - - — - — — N N N N
(o] (o] o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
— —l N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults 18+ each month &
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The Government’s handling of taxation and public expenditure

Since Rishi Sunak’s government was formed in October 2022 do you think the government
has done a good or bad job at ...? handling taxation and public expenditure

April 1998 — February 2023

90% | abour government Conservative government February 2023
80%
70% .
68% Bad job
60%
50%
40%
30%
20% 20% Good job
10%
0%
[e0) (o)) (@] -l N ™M < Lo (o] N~ [e0] (o)) o i N (92] < Lo © N~ (o] (o] o i N ™
(o)) (o)) o o o o o o o o o o i - — - — — — — i - AN N N AN
(o)) (o)) o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
— — (qV} [qV} AN [qV} AN AN AN AN AN (qV] [qV} (qV] AN N (qV N (qV N (qV N (qV N N AN

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults 18+ each month &
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The Government’s handling of levelling up

Since Rishi Sunak’s government was formed in October 2022 do you think the government has done
a good or bad job at ...? Reducing inequalities between different regions

December 2020- February 2023

80%

70%

60% W

50%

66% Bad job

40%

30%

20% .
14% Good job

10%

0%

Dec 20
Feb 21
Apr 21
Jun 21
Aug 21
Oct 21
Dec 21
Feb 22
Apr 22
Jun 22
Aug 22
Oct 22
Dec 22
Feb 23

Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 22 February — 1 March 2023. ¢.1000 people asked each wave. &
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The Government’s handling of the cost of living

Since Rishi Sunak’s government was formed in October 2022 do you think the government
has done a good or bad job at ...? Dealing with the cost of living

BGood job fsad job

February 2023

July 2022 17% 75%

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 22 February — 1 March 2023 a
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Government spending: increase, maintain or reduce?

I’d now like you to think about how much the government spends on public services, which is funded by taxation
or government borrowing. Which of the following options, if any, do you think the government should do? And
which one of the following, if any, do you think the government will do?

IThe Government should IThe Government will
October 2018 October 2019 August 2021 July 2022 February 2023

Increase spending on
public services, even if - 66% - 56% - 49% -45%
that means higher
taxes or more 24% 35% 27% 24%

government borrowing

53%

Keep spending on . .
: : 34% 28% 9
public services at the 20% 31% ° ° 24%
current level 36% 28% 34% 25% 33%
Reduce spending on
public services, to I 8% I 10% I 9% . 20% 16%
allow for tax cuts or
less government 33% 30% 32% 37% 33%
borrowing

Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 22 February — 1 March 2023
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Would Labour manage the economy better than the Government?

And do you think that a Labour Government with Keir Starmer as Prime Minister and Rachel
Reeves as Chancellor of the Exchequer would do a better or worse job, or about the same,
than the present government has done at managing the economy?

IBetter IAbout the same IWorse

Under Keir Starmer and Rachel Reeves

Feb 23 32%
Mar 22 26%

Nov '21 25% 37%
Under Jeremy Corbyn and John McDonnell

Nov ‘15 22%
Under Ed Miliband and Ed Balls

Mar '15 19% 38%

Mar 13 26%
Oct 11 20%

Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 22 February — 1 March 2023
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Impact of Government policies: Britain’s economy

On balance, do you agree or disagree with the following statement.

“In the long term, this government's policies will improve the state of Britain's economy”

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

July 1980 — February 2023

Conservative government

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 22 February — 1 March 2023

© Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | February - March 2023

Labour government

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2007

2008
2009
2010

Con government

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

99%

Disagree

2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

33%
Agree



Impact of Government policies: Britain’s public services

On balance, do you agree or disagree with the following statement.

“In the long term, this government's policies will improve the state of Britain's public services”

June 2001 — February 2023
80%

Labour government Conservative government
70% 70%
60% Disagree
50%
40%
30%
23%
20%
Agree
10%
0%
S U T A O O S S A N S N T I T T T T T T S T N, VRt &
T FPFFFFSLS PPN &N R P P G &
S SIS S S S S SIS SO SIS S S S SO SN S, SN S S S

v
Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 22 February — 1 March 2023 Source: Ipsos Political Monitor &
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Best party
on key
Issues

Which party do
you think has the
best policies on ...
the Conservatives,
Labour, Liberal
Democrats, or
some other party?

32 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | February - March 2023

Poverty and inequality

Reducing the cost of living

Unemployment

Taxation

Managing the economy

Pensions

B Labour

34%

34%

30%

26%

Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 22 February — 1 March 2023

B Conservatives

o
2% Lab +29

Lab +19

Lab +15

Lab +13

Lab +6

Lab +9




Best party on managing the economy: 1990-2023

Which party do you think has the best policies on managing the economy, the Conservatives,
Labour, Liberal Democrats or some other party?

60% _
Conservative government Labour government Conservative government
50%
February 2023
40%
o B 30% Labour
20% B 24% conservatives
10%
B 2% Lib Dems
0%
O 1 N OO < IO ©O I 0 O O d N M &I O 00O O N M T~ IO © N~ 00 00 O 1 N M
O O O OO OO OO O OO OO OO O O O O O O 0 000 d d d d A A o 4 4 4 AN N N N
o OO OO OO OO OO OO O OO O O O O O O O O O O O 0O 0O 0O 0o 0O o o o o o o o o
v e e e e NN AN AN AN AN NN AN NN AN NN NN NN N NN NN N NN
Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 22 February — 1 March 2023. c.1000 people asked each wave. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone
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Best party on pensions: 1993-2023

Which party do you think has the best policies on pensions, the Conservatives, Labour, Liberal

Democrats or some other party?
60%

Conservative Labour government Conservative government
govt.
50%
February 2023
40%
30%
l26% Labour
20%
l 17% Conservatives
10%
B 2% Lib Dems
0%
N < 0O O I 0 OO0 O 41 N M) & IO O 0 O O 4 AN M - I © ™~ 0 OO0 O 1 N M
O O O OO OO OO OO O O O O oo oo o d d d d 4 4 4 4 4 4 N N N «
o O O OO O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O OO0 oo o o o o o
e AN AN NN N N N N N NN NN NN NN NN NN N N
Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 22 February — 1 March 2023. c.1000 people asked each wave. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone
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Best party on taxation: 1979-2023

Which party do you think has the best policies on taxation, the Conservatives, Labour, Liberal
Democrats or some other party?

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

35

Conservative government Labour government

Conservative government

KO0\

979
980
981
982
983
984
985
986
987
988
989
990
991
992
993
994
995
996
997
998
999

o
o
o
N

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

—
S
Lo B B I I IO IO IO O O O o O R R IR IO IR IO O B o B (QV

Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 22 February — 1 March 2023. ¢.1000 people asked each wave.
Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone
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2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020
2021

2022

2023

February 2023
l 34% Labour

l 21% Conservatives

B 6% Lib Dems



Best party on unemployment: 1977-2023

Which party do you think has the best policies on unemployment, the Conservatives, Labour,
Liberal Democrats or some other party?

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

36

Conservative government Labour government Conservative government

Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 22 February — 1 March 2023. c.1000 people asked each wave.
Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone
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February 2023

l 34% Labour

l 19% Conservatives

B 3% Lib Dems



Best party on poverty and inequality: 2015-2023

Which party do you think has the best policies on poverty and inequality, the
Conservatives, Labour, Liberal Democrats or some other party?

60%

February 2023

50%

40% l 41% Labour
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Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 22 February — 1 March 2023. ¢.1000 people asked each wave.
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Best party on reducing the cost of living: 2022-2023

Which party do you think has the best policies on reducing the cost of living, the
Conservatives, Labour, Liberal Democrats or some other party?

J Labour B Conservatives

February 2023

17%

November 2022

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 22 February — 1 March 2023 &
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